NOTICE OF ELECTION

May 9, 2023 Annual School Election For the Jacksonville North Pulaski School District

Provided by the Pulaski County Board of Election Commissioners

BALLOT QUESTION 48.3 Mill School Tax

The total tax rate proposed above includes the uniform rate of tax (the "Statewide Uniform Rate") to be collected on all taxable property in the State and remitted to the State Treasurer pursuant to Amendment No. 74 to the Arkansas Constitution to be used solely for maintenance and operation of schools in the State. As provided in Amendment No. 74, the Statewide Uniform Rate replaces a portion of the existing rate of tax levied by this School District and available for maintenance and operation of schools in this District. The total proposed school tax levy of 48.3 mills includes 25.0 mills specifically voted for general maintenance and operation, .9 mills voted for dedicated maintenance and operation dedicated specifically for technology purposes, and 22.4 mills voted for debt service previously voted as a continuing levy pledged for the retirement of existing bonded indebtedness. The surplus revenues produced each year by debt service millage may be used by the District for other school purposes.

The total proposed school tax levy of 48.3 mills represents the same rate presently being collected.

In accordance with A.C.A. §6-14-102(c)(1)(B), the election will be conducted by absentee and early voting only.

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS

Dates: Tuesday, May 2nd to Monday, May 8th (NO WEEKEND VOTING)

Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Pulaski County Regional Building 501 W. Markham St, Little Rock

Jacksonville Community Center 5 Municipal Drive, Jacksonville

ABSENTEE BALLOTS

Election Officials will begin canvassing absentee ballots at 2:00 p.m. on May 9^{th} at the following location:

Pulaski County Regional Building 501 West Markham Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Contact the Circuit/County Clerk for information regarding absentee ballots, voter registration, or your voting location:

Circuit/County Clerk

• <u>www.pulaskiclerk.com</u> Phone: (501) 340-8336

ADDITIONAL ELECTION INFORMATION

Unofficial Election Results will be posted on the Election Commission's website on May 9^{th} .

Election Resources:

- Election Commission <u>www.votepulaski.net</u>
 Circuit/County Clerk <u>www.pulaskiclerk.com</u>
- **Voter Registration Deadlines for Election:**
 - April 9th New Registrants and out of State
 Registrants *weekend or legal holiday deadlines are
 extended to the next business day.
 - May 5th Transfer Voter Registration from another county within the State

To view your sample ballot:

Secretary of State <u>www.voterview.ar-nova.org/VoterView</u>

POLL WORKER APPOINTMENTS FOR ELECTION

Election Officials appointed to conduct this Election are posted for public viewing at the Pulaski County Courthouse eight days before the first day of Early Voting. Any objections to Election Officials must be in writing to the Pulaski County Board of Election Commissioners, 501 West Markham St, Little Rock 72201, or email pcec@votepulaski.net by **5/1/23**.

ARKANSAS ATTORNEY GENERAL ELECTION LAW HOTLINE PHONE NUMBER: (833) 995-8683

^{**}The publication of this notice was paid for by the Pulaski County Election Department at a cost of \$_____*